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MAXWELL & KNIGHT NO. 4904 WELL, No. 22 o.r.-a-noaaridge. i

Weet Union District, Doddridge County, ¥, Va, - T ’ZDA

By Pittsburgh & W, Va. Gas Co,, Clarksburg, W, Va,

On 62} acres, surface owned by Lewis Maxwell, West Union, W, Va.,
end mineral righte by Lewis Maxwell, West Union, W, Va,, and
Curtis E, Knight, Guysville, Ohio, _

Well was completed Sept. 26, 1925,

Elevation, 912! I,

13" conductor, 16'o 10% casing, 155'; 8}%, 925'; 6-5/8", 1760,

Coal was encountered at 425.42g,

Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mines June 9, 1930.

Well was not shot,

Fresh water at 30!,

Producing hole, )

_Top, .. Bottom, '.l'hicknees.

Red rock 0- 10 10
Send, white, hard (water, 30!) 10 - ko 30
Red rock, soft o - 15 110
Slate, white, soft 150 - 200 50
Red rock, soft 20 - 290 90
Sand, white, hard 290 -~ 3k 50
Lime, white, hard iléo - ko5 85
Pittsburgh Coal 25 - lU2g 3
Lime, white, hard 428 - 555 127
Red rock, soft 555 - 560 5
Lime, white, hard 560 - 600 o
Slate, white, soft 600 - 6%0 50
Lime, white, hard 650 - 810 . 160
Red rock, soft 810 - 8o 30
Lime, white, hard ' 840 - 860 - 0
_ Slate, black, shelly 860 - 900 Lo
Red rock 900 - 925 25
Big Dunkard 8and, white, hard 925 - 930 5
Slate, white, soft 930 - 9%0 2
Lime, white, hard ‘ 950 - 975 25
Slate, black, soft 975 - 983 8
Lime, white, hard , ) - 983 - 1118 135
Sand, white, hard 1118 - 1220 102
Slate, bladc, soft 1220 - 1250 30
Sand, wbite, hard 1250 - 1 50
Lime, white, hard 1300 - 1 100
Slate, black, soft 1400 - 1440 4o
Lime, white, hard 14k0 - 155 15
Sand, white, hard 1455 - 1478 23
Slate, black, hard - ~ 1478 - 1603 125
Lime, white, hard 1603 - 1610 7
Maxton Sand, gray, hard 1610 - 1640 30
Slate, black, soft 16%0 - 1700 60
Blue Monday Sand, white, hard 1700 - 1745 L5
Slate, white, soft 1745 - 1750 5
Big Lime, gray, hard (SIM at 1760t) 1750 - 1810 €0

Big Injun Sand, hard (SIM at 1821!Y)

(gas, 1821-25" oil, 1821.25';

gas, 1836-U2'; gas, 1889-95') 1810 - 1896 86
Total depth ' 1897



